
Lap 

(11) Lucas Staico 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(5) Ricardo Gracia 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(9) Lucca Zucchini 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(29) João Tesser 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(28) Richard Annunziata 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(990) Luan Lopes 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(30) Vinicius Tessaro 

Time of Day 

8:36:49.585 

8:38:28.611 

8:40:07.430 

8:41:46.106 

8:43:24.666 

8:36:56.045 

8:38:35.323 

8:40:13.983 

8:41:52.504 

8:43:30.881 

8:36:56.734 

8:38:37.177 

8:40:16.912 

8:41:56.101 

8:43:36.144 

8:37:00.425 

8:38:40.530 

8:40:20.711 

8:42:00.746 

8:43:39.936 

8:37:05.336 

8:38:44.637 

8:40:23.303 

8:42:01.764 

8:43:40.389 

8:37:10.063 

8:38:48.787 

8:40:27.050 

8:42:05.623 

8:43:43.639 

Lap Tm 

1:43.009 

1:39.026 

1:38.819 

1:38.676 

1:38.560 

1:43.830 

1:39.278 

1:38.660 

1:38.521 

1:38.377 

1:43.152 

1:40.443 

1:39.735 

1:39.189 

1:40.043 

1:41.866 

1:40.105 

1:40.181 

1:40.035 

1:39.190 

1:40.893 

1:39.301 

1:38.666 

1:38.461 

1:38.625 

1:43.765 

1:38.724 

1:38.263 

1:38.573 

1:38.016 

S1 

41.985 

39.084 

38.815 

38.714 

38.627 

42.271 

39.234 

38.996 

38.728 

38.822 

41.669 

39.596 

39.322 

38.994 

39.761 

39.790 

39.611 

39.721 

39.065 

39.118 

40.639 

39.406 

38.846 

38.693 

38.567 

43.528 

38.958 

38.813 

38.770 

38.688 

S2 

30.341 

29.482 

29.553 

29.532 

29.456 

30.787 

29.510 

29.165 

29.216 

29.114 

30.703 

30.236 

29.892 

29.764 

29.852 

30.660 

29.922 

29.817 

30.366 

29.601 

29.816 

29.446 

29.464 

29.438 

29.674 

29.824 

29.436 

29.179 

29.468 

29.191 

S3 

30.683 

30.460 

30.451 

30.430 

30.477 

30.772 

30.534 

30.499 

30.577 

30.441 

30.780 

30.611 

30.521 

30.431 

30.430 

31.416 

30.572 

30.643 

30.604 

30.471 

30.438 

30.449 

30.356 

30.330 

30.384 

30.413 

30.330 

30.271 

30.335 

30.137 

SPT 

180,9 

224,3 

225,3 

226,7 

223,9 

189,3 

223,9 

223,9 

225,3 

224,3 

194,1 

225,8 

226,7 

227,2 

229,2 

223,9 

209,8 

224,3 

223,9 

224,3 

178,8 

224,3 

224,8 

224,3 

226,2 

120,4 

222,9 

224,3 

222,0 

222,5 
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ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Roger Silvestro

Comissário Desportivo
09/12/2022 08:51:06

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Ricardo Jaremczyk

Comissário Desportivo
09/12/2022 08:51:07

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Violeta Pernice

Comissário Desportivo
09/12/2022 08:52:32

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Jhonny Bonilla

Comissário Desportivo
09/12/2022 08:52:39

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Mirnei Antonio Piroca

Diretor de Prova
09/12/2022 08:54:09

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
José Mario Santos do Amaral

Comissário Desportivo
09/12/2022 08:55:54



Lap 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(21) Alvaro Cho 

1 

2 

3 

4 

p5 

(37) Francisco Soldavini 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(33) Nelson Neto 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(24) Felipe Barrichello Bartz 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(41) Fernando Barrichello 

1 

2 

3 

4 

p5 

(69) Pedro Clerot 

1 

2 

Time of Day 

8:37:01.614 

8:38:51.091 

8:40:29.150 

8:42:07.566 

8:43:45.789 

8:36:54.936 

8:38:35.739 

8:40:15.572 

8:41:55.706 

8:43:48.529 

8:37:13.954 

8:38:53.738 

8:40:32.636 

8:42:11.991 

8:43:51.032 

8:37:02.270 

8:38:41.089 

8:40:36.743 

8:42:15.670 

8:43:53.468 

8:37:20.291 

8:38:58.902 

8:40:44.154 

8:42:24.039 

8:44:02.301 

8:37:34.960 

8:39:13.627 

8:40:52.300 

8:42:30.552 

8:44:24.555 

8:36:53.655 

8:38:32.200 

Lap Tm 

1:44.369 

1:49.477 

1:38.059 

1:38.416 

1:38.223 

1:41.724 

1:40.803 

1:39.833 

1:40.134 

1:52.823 

1:44.359 

1:39.784 

1:38.898 

1:39.355 

1:39.041 

1:46.742 

1:38.819 

1:55.654 

1:38.927 

1:37.798 

1:39.448 

1:38.611 

1:45.252 

1:39.885 

1:38.262 

1:41.816 

1:38.667 

1:38.673 

1:38.252 

1:54.003 

1:42.076 

1:38.545 

S1 

39.986 

49.841 

38.666 

38.804 

38.659 

41.004 

39.265 

39.425 

39.168 

41.358 

43.588 

39.506 

39.029 

38.921 

38.992 

40.513 

39.062 

39.384 

38.933 

38.502 

39.228 

38.730 

38.812 

39.440 

38.618 

40.962 

38.870 

38.620 

38.655 

38.641 

41.072 

38.989 

S2 

29.763 

29.305 

29.140 

29.210 

29.269 

30.045 

29.777 

29.742 

30.018 

30.379 

30.117 

29.511 

29.428 

29.869 

29.504 

34.253 

29.389 

35.737 

29.200 

29.024 

29.573 

29.399 

32.672 

29.706 

29.225 

30.254 

29.371 

29.654 

29.346 

30.124 

30.274 

29.090 

S3 

34.620 

30.331 

30.253 

30.402 

30.295 

30.675 

31.761 

30.666 

30.948 

30.654 

30.767 

30.441 

30.565 

30.545 

31.976 

30.368 

40.533 

30.794 

30.272 

30.647 

30.482 

33.768 

30.739 

30.419 

30.600 

30.426 

30.399 

30.251 

30.730 

30.466 

SPT 

220,6 

143,8 

224,3 

225,3 

224,3 

222,9 

224,8 

222,0 

225,8 

224,8 

181,2 

224,3 

227,2 

225,3 

226,7 

218,4 

223,9 

229,2 

223,9 

227,7 

222,0 

224,3 

225,3 

224,3 

225,3 

204,1 

224,8 

224,8 

225,8 

227,2 

197,3 

222,5 
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ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Roger Silvestro

Comissário Desportivo
09/12/2022 08:51:06

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Ricardo Jaremczyk

Comissário Desportivo
09/12/2022 08:51:07

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Violeta Pernice

Comissário Desportivo
09/12/2022 08:52:32

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Jhonny Bonilla

Comissário Desportivo
09/12/2022 08:52:39

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Mirnei Antonio Piroca

Diretor de Prova
09/12/2022 08:54:09

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
José Mario Santos do Amaral

Comissário Desportivo
09/12/2022 08:55:54



Lap 

3 

p4 

(99) Nicholas Monteiro 

1 

2 

3 

p4 

(31) Nicolas Giaffone 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Time of Day 

8:40:09.990 

8:42:09.502 

8:36:46.563 

8:38:25.972 

8:40:05.821 

8:42:58.290 

8:38:08.461 

8:39:47.414 

8:41:25.796 

8:43:03.999 

Lap Tm 

1:37.790 

1:59.512 

1:41.634 

1:39.409 

1:39.849 

2:52.469 

2:37.112 

1:38.953 

1:38.382 

1:38.203 

S1 

38.477 

40.796 

40.953 

39.210 

39.375 

42.213 

39.106 

38.660 

38.480 

S2 

28.871 

33.592 

29.767 

29.317 

29.353 

47.613 

30.209 

29.366 

29.297 

29.249 

S3 

30.442 

30.914 

30.882 

31.121 

30.615 

30.481 

30.425 

30.474 

SPT 

223,4 

223,9 

164,2 

222,5 

222,5 

222,0 

224,8 

224,3 

223,9 
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ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Roger Silvestro

Comissário Desportivo
09/12/2022 08:51:06

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Ricardo Jaremczyk

Comissário Desportivo
09/12/2022 08:51:07

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Violeta Pernice

Comissário Desportivo
09/12/2022 08:52:32

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Jhonny Bonilla

Comissário Desportivo
09/12/2022 08:52:39

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Mirnei Antonio Piroca

Diretor de Prova
09/12/2022 08:54:09

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
José Mario Santos do Amaral

Comissário Desportivo
09/12/2022 08:55:54


